

USEPA – Region II  
Regional Hearing Clerk



**Skyline Equipment**  
339 State Route 31 S  
Washington, NJ 07882  
(908) 689-3900  
sales@skyline-trailers.com  
www.skyline-trailers.com

Quote

**ADDRESS**

WESCO HMB  
108 Liberty St  
Metuchen, NJ 08840

**SHIP TO**

WESCO HMB  
108 Liberty St  
Metuchen, NJ 08840

**QUOTE #** 5806  
**DATE** 02/29/2024

**SHIP VIA**

Rob Donnan

**PHONE/PO NUMBER**

Joe Correia

**SALES REP**

RC

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
<b>Trailer</b> ORDER 2024 Car Mate CM716CC-HD RED All Options Listed on Attached Quote #16339 from Car Mate	1	19,000.00	19,000.00T
<b>Parts &amp; Accessories</b> Tie Down and Accessories	1	300.00	300.00T
<b>NJ Tire Fee</b> NJ Tire Fee	5	1.50	7.50
<b>motor vehicle fees</b> 30-day Temporary Tag	1	15.00	15.00
<b>Document Fee</b> Document Fee	1	150.00	150.00T

Deposit Required to Place Order

SUBTOTAL 19,472.50  
TAX (6.625%) 1,288.56  
TOTAL **\$20,761.06**

Accepted By

Accepted Date





**Car Mate Trailers, Inc.**  
**P.O. Box 155**  
**Leeper, PA 16233**  
**800-733-8856**

Skyline Trailer  
 339 State Route 31 S.  
 Washington, NJ 07882

Date	Quote #
2/28/2024	16339

Trailer #	Size	Model Series	GVWR	Price	
CM716CC-HD	7 x 16	HD CUSTOM CARGO	7,000	\$8,825.00	
VICTORY RED / BLACK FRAME					
3500# AXLES, 2 5/16" COUPLER, BARGMAN 7-POLE PLUG, ELECTRIC BRAKES, 36" SIDE MAN DOOR, DOUBLE REAR DOORS					
Item	Description		Qty	Price	Amount
C-393	STEEL WALL STUDS 1 1/2" SQ TUBE, 18 GA. - PER LI FT		16.00	39.00	624.00
C-360	12" ADDITIONAL HEIGHT, PER LI FT		32.00	19.50	624.00
C-163	SWING DOWN STABILIZER JACKS, 1000#, REAR - PER PAIR		1.00	97.50	97.50
C-250	13,500 BTU A/C UNIT W/ HEAT STRIP		1.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
C-352	FINISH/INSULATE CEILING W/VINYL, PER SQ FT		112.00	4.45	498.40
C-316	110V 6/12-CIRCUIT BRKR BX W/30AMP TWIST LOCK REC & PLUG		1.00	390.00	390.00
C-312	110V DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE		2.00	58.50	117.00
C-621	ALUM. DIA PLATE FENDERS		1.00	97.50	97.50
C-252	24"W X 24"H TINTED RADIUS CORNER SIDE SLIDE WINDOW		1.00	300.00	300.00
C-450	REINFORCED ROOF, PER LI FT		16.00	24.70	395.20
C-451	CONVERT ROUND TO FLAT ROOF Lowers interior height&door		1.00	208.00	208.00
C-264	ECONOMY WALL VENT W/COVER - EACH		2.00	39.00	78.00
C-300	12V LED DOME LIGHT W/BUILT IN SWITCH		2.00	75.00	150.00
FINISHED CEILING OR WALL MOUNT ONLY					
C-302	WALL SWITCH, 110V OR 12V, SINGLE POLE		1.00	58.50	58.50
C-452	ALUMINUM LADDER RACKS, 250# CAPACITY COMBINED, EACH		4.00	195.00	780.00
C-221	RV MAN DOOR W/SCREEN DOOR, EXCHANGE		1.00	495.00	495.00
C-202	ADD CAM BAR ASSEMBLY		1.00	123.50	123.50
C-153	ADJ 2 5/16" COUPLER & EXT HITCH UP TO 18", 8K JACK		1.00	773.50	773.50
C-405	RECESSED HORIZONTAL E-TRACK, PER FOOT		88.00	19.50	1,716.00
C-000	NO E-TRACK ON SIDE MAN DOOR		1.00	N/C	N/C
C-357	1/2" PLYWOOD WALLS, EXCHANGE FOR 3/8", PER SQ FT		273.00	1.95	532.35

**Build Time: 6 TO 10 WEEKS**

**Total: 18,233.45**

Lifetime Plus 10 Warranty! Lifetime on one-piece aluminum roof, 3/4" plywood flooring, and all LED lighting. Also, a 5-year workmanship warranty. Dexter Torflex Axles carry a 10-year warranty and Dexter sprung axles carry a 5-year warranty.

Prices and specifications are subject to change!





45 STILLWELL ROAD  
KENDALL PARK, NJ 08824  
732/297-9007  
AGINSIGNS@YAHOO.COM

# Estimate

Date	Estimate #
3/5/2024	6839

Bill To
Wesco HMB, Inc. 108 Liberty Street Metuchen, NJ 08840 Joseph Correia (201) 321-4302

Terms
Net 30

Qty	Item	Description	Amount	Total
1	Fire Truck/Emer...	Printed Reflective Lettering and Striping for 16 foot Trailer • Hi-Intensity Chevrons Installed on Rear of Trailer	4,000.00	4,000.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$4,000.00</b>

Find a Store

Catalog

Support

Account

Cart 0



Categories

Brands

Deals

Search



**TOUGH JOBS.  
DONE RIGHT.**

Our **Best** Products. Our **Best** Prices.

SHOP ALL

Reg. 349.99  
**299.99**  
Save \$50

Reg. 299.99  
**199.99**  
Save \$100

Reg. 599.00  
**499.00**  
Save \$100

Reg. 2999.99  
**2799.99**  
Save \$200



# Cart (2 Items)



**Cotterman Aluminum Step Stand — 500-Lb. Capacity, 10in.H, Model# 1801N3232A3E12B1P6**

Item # 79939

Shipping: **Factory shipped**

Store Pickup: Not available - online only

**\$519.98**

Reg. \$259.99 ea.

Qty: 2

Save for Later

Remove